Calendar Year 2019

MGM GRAND DETROIT

MOTORCITY CASINO

GREEKTOWN CASINO

All Detroit Casinos

City of Detroit

Month

Total Adjusted
Revenue

State Wagering
Tax (8.10%)

Total Adjusted
Revenue

State Wagering
Tax (8.10%)

Total Adjusted
Revenue

State Wagering
Tax (8.1%)

Total Adjusted
Gross Receipts

Total State
Wagering Tax

*Total City
Wagering tax

January

$48,937,084.13

$3,963,903.81

$37,421,250.78

$3,031,121.31

$25,726,443.99

$2,083,841.96

$112,084,778.90

$9,078,867.09

$13,338,088.69

February

$49,463,083.76

$4,006,509.78

$38,679,402.57

$3,133,031.61

$26,417,525.82

$2,139,819.59

$114,560,012.15

$9,279,360.98

$13,632,641.45

March

$59,249,519.20

$4,799,211.06

$49,112,238.20

$3,978,091.29

$32,024,512.54

$2,593,985.52

$140,386,269.94

$11,371,287.87

$16,705,966.12

April

$52,353,242.11

$4,240,612.61

$43,466,259.08

$3,520,766.99

$29,254,520.66

$2,369,616.17

$125,074,021.85

$10,130,995.77

$14,883,808.60

May

$54,408,448.14

$4,407,084.30

$41,916,725.79

$3,395,254.79

$29,447,359.50

$2,385,236.12

$125,772,533.43

$10,187,575.21

$14,966,931.48

June

$50,711,254.03

$4,107,611.58

$39,896,518.18

$3,231,617.97

$26,896,907.66

$2,178,649.52

$117,504,679.87

$9,517,879.07

$13,983,056.90

July

$51,706,849.71

$4,188,254.83

$40,726,055.10

$3,298,810.46

$26,611,612.76

$2,155,540.63

$119,044,517.57

$9,642,605.92

$14,166,297.59

August

$53,005,352.33

$4,293,433.54

$40,014,701.36

$3,241,190.81

$26,826,207.93

$2,172,922.84

$119,846,261.62

$9,707,547.19

$18,460,053.77

September

$46,498,647.62

$3,766,390.46

$38,887,865.41

$3,149,917.10

$26,912,017.10

$2,179,873.39

$112,298,530.13

$9,096,180.94

$13,828,511.56

October

$48,866,640.80

$3,958,197.90

$39,309,412.65

$3,184,062.42

$27,487,726.81

$2,226,505.87

$115,663,780.26

$9,368,766.20

$14,346,960.55

November

$53,901,177.82

$4,365,995.40

$40,781,908.46

$3,303,334.59

$29,521,105.60

$2,391,209.55

$124,204,191.88

$10,060,539.54

$19,727,129.70

December

$54,413,760.32

$4,407,514.59

$43,354,335.17

$3,511,701.15

$30,067,020.98

$2,435,428.70

$127,835,116.47

$10,354,644.43

$16,190,059.81

Total

$623,515,059.97

$50,504,719.86

$493,566,672.75

$39,978,900.49

$337,192,961.35

$27,312,629.87

$1,454,274,694.07

$117,796,250.22

$184,229,506.23

* Includes wagering tax and development agreement payments to the city of Detroit as reported by the casinos




