_		Calendar Year 2019							
	MGM GRAND DETROIT		MOTORCITY CASINO		GREEKTOWN CASINO		All Detroit Casinos		City of Detroit
Month	Total Adjusted	State Wagering	Total Adjusted	State Wagering	Total Adjusted	State Wagering	Total Adjusted	Total State	*Total City
	Revenue	Tax (8.10%)	Revenue	Tax (8.10%)	Revenue	Tax (8.1%)	Gross Receipts	Wagering Tax	Wagering tax
January	\$48,937,084.13	\$3,963,903.81	\$37,421,250.78	\$3,031,121.31	\$25,726,443.99	\$2,083,841.96	\$112,084,778.90	\$9,078,867.09	\$13,338,088.69
February	\$49,463,083.76	\$4,006,509.78	\$38,679,402.57	\$3,133,031.61	\$26,417,525.82	\$2,139,819.59	\$114,560,012.15	\$9,279,360.98	\$13,632,641.45
March	\$59,249,519.20	\$4,799,211.06	\$49,112,238.20	\$3,978,091.29	\$32,024,512.54	\$2,593,985.52	\$140,386,269.94	\$11,371,287.87	\$16,705,966.12
April	\$52,353,242.11	\$4,240,612.61	\$43,466,259.08	\$3,520,766.99	\$29,254,520.66	\$2,369,616.17	\$125,074,021.85	\$10,130,995.77	\$14,883,808.60
May	\$54,408,448.14	\$4,407,084.30	\$41,916,725.79	\$3,395,254.79	\$29,447,359.50	\$2,385,236.12	\$125,772,533.43	\$10,187,575.21	\$14,966,931.48
June	\$50,711,254.03	\$4,107,611.58	\$39,896,518.18	\$3,231,617.97	\$26,896,907.66	\$2,178,649.52	\$117,504,679.87	\$9,517,879.07	\$13,983,056.90
July	\$51,706,849.71	\$4,188,254.83	\$40,726,055.10	\$3,298,810.46	\$26,611,612.76	\$2,155,540.63	\$119,044,517.57	\$9,642,605.92	\$14,166,297.59
August	\$53,005,352.33	\$4,293,433.54	\$40,014,701.36	\$3,241,190.81	\$26,826,207.93	\$2,172,922.84	\$119,846,261.62	\$9,707,547.19	\$18,460,053.77
September	\$46,498,647.62	\$3,766,390.46	\$38,887,865.41	\$3,149,917.10	\$26,912,017.10	\$2,179,873.39	\$112,298,530.13	\$9,096,180.94	\$13,828,511.56
October	\$48,866,640.80	\$3,958,197.90	\$39,309,412.65	\$3,184,062.42	\$27,487,726.81	\$2,226,505.87	\$115,663,780.26	\$9,368,766.20	\$14,346,960.55
November	\$53,901,177.82	\$4,365,995.40	\$40,781,908.46	\$3,303,334.59	\$29,521,105.60	\$2,391,209.55	\$124,204,191.88	\$10,060,539.54	\$19,727,129.70
December	\$54,413,760.32	\$4,407,514.59	\$43,354,335.17	\$3,511,701.15	\$30,067,020.98	\$2,435,428.70	\$127,835,116.47	\$10,354,644.43	\$16,190,059.81
Total	\$623,515,059.97	\$50,504,719.86	\$493,566,672.75	\$39,978,900.49	\$337,192,961.35	\$27,312,629.87	\$1,454,274,694.07	\$117,796,250.22	\$184,229,506.23

<sup>\*</sup> Includes wagering tax and development agreement payments to the city of Detroit as reported by the casinos